Beatson’s Building Supplies Mull Rally 2022

Road Book

This book contains all the information required to successfully complete the
2022 Beatson’s Building Supplies Mull Rally, the following notes provide general
information about the running of the event and supplement the information
contained in the supplementary regulations and final instructions.

Competitor Safety Information

First Competitor on Scene

If the competitor is still in the vehicle and the vehicle is on fire GET THEM
OUT IMMEDIATELY.

If the competitor is still in the vehicle, is responsive and there is no risk of fire:
Approach from the front, look them in the eyes

Do they seem aware of their surroundings?

Speak to them, ask their name - do they respond?

Any pain, loss of feeling - if yes keep them where they are!

Keep them calm and keep them talking.

DO NOT MOVE THEM UNTIL PROFESSIONAL HELP ARRIVES.

e Do nothing else

If the competitor is still in the vehicle, is unresponsive and there is no risk of

fire:

e  Stop any life threatening bleeding by applying direct pressure/ plugging
the wound

e Ensure an open airway

e Immobilise the head and c-spine (neck)

e Check if they are breathing

e Treat any non-life threatening bleeding

DO NOT REMOVE THEIR HELMET UNLESS THERE IS NO OTHER WAY

TO ENSURE AN OPEN AIRWAY.

If the competitor is out of the vehicle:

e Do not grab hold of them - they might be unaware of what is happening
and become combative.

e Guide them to a place of safety away from the incident and other
competitors.

e Speak to them, ask if they are OK?

e Keep someone with them.

¢ Once in a safe place, assess them for injuries:
e Are they aware of their surroundings?
e Any signs of injury / are they experiencing pain?
e DO NOT LET THEM WANDER AROUND, BUT KEEP THEM UNDER

OBSERVATION
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Afterwards please write a short report for the organisers and either hand it to
the first control official that you reach or to the Competitor Relations Officer.
This report should cover the facts as you know them and include times of the
incident starting and when you left the scene; always include your own details
so that the organisers can, if necessary, contact you.

SAFETY & ACCIDENT PROCEDURE

Competitors must carry an A4-size white board with a red SOS on one side and

black OK on the other (letters to be a minimum of 12cm high with a minimum

stroke width of 1.5cm), with means to secure them on display for oncoming

Competitors.

In the case of an accident where urgent medical attention is required, the

following applies:

e The SOS display on the safety tracking device must be activated as soon
as possible.

e When possible, the red “SOS” sign should immediately be displayed to the
following cars and to any helicopter attempting to assist.

* As soon as possible, the red triangle must be placed in a conspicuous
position on the same side of the road as the car at least 50 metres before
the car’s position, in order to warn following drivers, even if the car is off
the road.

Any crew which has the red “SOS” sign displayed to them, or which sees a car
which has suffered an accident and the OK sign is not shown, shall immediately
and without exception stop to render assistance. All following cars shall also
stop. The second car at the scene shall proceed to inform the next radio point.
Subsequent cars shall leave a clear route for emergency vehicles. All crews
stopping under this procedure will be allocated a time.

In the case of an accident where immediate medical intervention is not required,
or of a car stopping for any other reason on or beside a special stage, whether
temporarily or permanently, the following applies:

e The OK display on the safety tracking device must be activated within one
minute.

e The green “OK” sign must immediately be displayed to the following cars
and to any helicopter attempting to assist. If the crew leaves the vehicle,
the “OK” sign must be displayed so that it is clearly visible to all the other
competitors.

e The red triangle must be placed in a conspicuous position on the same side
of the road as the car by a member of the crew at least 50 metres before
the car’s position, in order to warn following drivers, even if the car is off
the road.

Should it not be possible, or for whatever reason, to display the OK/SOS board
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in any of the above situations, this may be replaced by an evident and clearly
understandable sign language shown by the crew outside of the car:

e an arm and thumb up to indicate “OK”
e crossed arms above the head to indicate “SOS”

Any crew which is able but fails to comply with any of the above rules will be
reported to the Clerk of the Course who may apply a penalty.

The location of safety radios are indicated in the Road Book and by boards on
the stage. A yellow radio board will be 100m prior to the radio point and a blue
radio board at the radio location. There will always be a radio at the stage start
and stage finish.

Anyone who misuses this system may be excluded and reported to
Motorsport UK.

Driving Standards

The organisers ask all competitors to drive carefully on road sections to
minimise inconvenience to other road users, ample time has been allowed for
road sections. Driving Standards Observers will be on patrol and Police speed
traps may be in operation.

Please pay particular attention in areas designated as slow and quiet in the
road book, these areas are particularly sensitive and problems could result in
future permission for the event being withdrawn.

Retirement

If you are unfortunate enough to retire, please submit your damage declaration
form either via the next time control or directly to the course car or Rally HQ.
Please phone Rally HQ as soon as possible.
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2022 BEATSON'S BUILDING SUPPLIES 50TH MULL RALLY

[ 11 [ 23 September 2022

Shakedown Thursday 13 October 2022

‘ TC Location SS Dist. Liaison Dist. Target First Car ‘
SS Miles Miles Time Due
‘ TC Location SS Dist. Liaison Dist. Target First Car ‘
SS Miles Miles Time Due
Shakedown Service - Duart Castle - -
Shakedown Start - 0.08
Viking Offshore
SD Shakedown Stage - Duart E-W 1.43 - Session 1 10:00/ 12:00
TSL Quarry 0.39
Viking Offshore
SD Shakedown Stage - Duart W-E 1.43 - Session 2 13:00 / 15:00
Shakedown Service - Duart Castle - 0.08
[Totals 2.86 0.55
Sunrise — Duart Castle 07:52
Sunset — Duart Castle 18:27
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]

i ":'-"_;H 2022 BEATSON'S BUILDING SUPPLIES 50TH MULL RALLY

LT [ 1.1 [

23 September 2022

Start - Sections 1 & 2

Friday 14 October 2022|

‘ TC Location SS Dist. Liaison Dist. Target First Car
SS Miles Miles Time Due

RZ Refuel - Salen - (12.61)

1 Distance to next refuel (29.47) (18.47)

0 Start — Tobermory - - 19:30

1 Motorwise - 0.13 00:03 19:33
SS1 Tobermory - - 19:36
SF1 0.89 -

2 Tobermory Campsite - 0.39 00:08 19:45
SS2 Tobermory / Mishnish Lochs - - 19:48
SF2 7.33 -

3 Spotless Property Services - 0.83 00:10 20:05
SS3 Calgary Bay - - 20:08
SF3 10.90 -

4 Groundwater Lift Trucks - 0.21 00:10 20:29
SS4 Loch Tuath - - 20:32
SF4 10.35 -

RZ Refuel - Salen - (4.30)

2 Distance to next refuel (9.42) (36.99)

4A Fishnish Regroup — In - 7.16 00:23 21:04

4B Regroup — Out - 0.07 00:25 21:29

4C G&M Mechanical Services - Service — In - 7.01 00:24 21:53
Service A (Craignure) (29.47) (15.80) 00:30

4D G&M Mechanical Services - Service — Out - - 22:23

5 Road Trip Motorhomes - 16.73 00:35 22:58
SS5 Loch Kinloch - - 23:01
SF5 4.63 -

6 Salen Pier Holidays - 6.35 00:22 23:26
SS6 Knock - - 23:29
SF6 4.79 -

6A Salen Hotel - 3.97 00:24 23:56
All cars to return by 03:00
[Leg 1 Totals 38.89 4285 |
Sunset — Tobermory 18:25
Sunrise — Knock 07:56

Section 1

Section 2
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2022 BEATSON'S BUILDING SUPPLIES 50TH MULL RALLY
| 11 | 23 September 2022 |
Saturday 15 October 2022
‘ TC Location SS Dist. Liaison Dist. Target First Car

SS Miles Miles Time Due

RZ Refuel - Salen - (1.99)

3 Distance to next refuel (21.33) (18.49)

6B Restart — Salen - - 11:00

7 Inverlussa Marine Services - 3.32 00:15 11:15
SS7 Loch Tuath / Hill Road 1 - - 11:18

SF7 14.69 - ™

8 Duffy Skylining - 0.81 00:10 11:41 _§

Ss8 Achnadrish 1 - - 11:44 g
SF8 G&M Mechanical Services - Service — In 6.64 - 11:51 (2]
Service B (Tobermory) (21.33) (4.13) 00:30

8A G&M Mechanical Services - Service — Out - 3.11 12:21

RZ Refuel - Salen - (9.26)

4 Distance to next refuel (21.33) (22.26)

8B Fishnish Regroup — In - 1112 00:32 12:53 L

8C Regroup — Out - 0.07 00:12 13:05

9 Inverlussa Marine Services - 7.15 00:18 13:23
SS9 Loch Tuath / Hill Road 2 - - 13:26

SF9 14.69 -

10 Duffy Skylining - 0.81 00:10 13:49 ~
SS10  Achnadrish 2 - - 13:52 s
SF10  G&M Mechanical Services - Service — In 6.64 - 13:59 "§

Service C (Tobermory) (21.33) (22.26) 00:30 2]
10A G&M Mechanical Services - Service — Out - 3.11 14:29

RZ Refuel - Salen - (9.26)

5 Distance to next refuel (8.90) (32.81)

108 Fishnish Regroup — In - 11.12 00:32 15:.01 L
10C Regroup — Out - 0.07 00:10 15:11

11 JD Mounsey - 7.82 00:20 15:31
SS 11 Ben More 1 - - 15:34
SF11 4.59 - ®

12 D A Shanks Forestry & Groundworks - 6.55 00:22 15:59 s
SS 12 Scridain 1 - - 16:02 5
SF12 4.31 - $

12A Craignure - 16.61 00:37 16:42
All cars to return by 18:30
[Leg 2 Totals 51.56 7157 | L
Sunrise — Tuath / Hill Road 07:56
Sunset — Scridain 18:22

Emergency Number 07594 216246 Page 6



Beatson’s Building Supplies Mull Rally 2022

gAY 2022 BEATSON'S BUILDING SUPPLIES 50TH MULL RALLY

— A
[ERET Ty [ 11 [ 23September 2022 |
Re-Start - Sections 6 & 7 Saturday 15 October 2022
‘ TC Location SS Dist. Liaison Dist. Target First Car
SS Miles Miles Time Due
RZ Refuel - Salen 5 (1.99) B
6 Distance to next refuel (30.92) (10.71)
12B Restart — Salen - - 21:30
13 Screencraft - 3.32 00:15 21:45
SS 13 Loch Tuath / Calgary Bay / Glen Aros - - 21:48
SF13 30.92 - ©
RZ Refuel - Salen - (5.40) <
Distance to next refuel (8.90) (37.95) -%
14 JD Mounsey - 11.39 00:41 22:54 c%
SS 14 Ben More 2 - - 22:57
SF14 4.59 -
15 D A Shanks Forestry & Groundworks - 6.55 00:22 23:22
SS 15 Scridain 2 - - 23:25
SF15 4.31 -
15A TSL Regroup — In - 15.48 00:34 00:02 L
15B Regroup — Out - 0.05 00:25 00:27
15C G&M Mechanical Services - Service — In - 1.26 00:17 00:44
Service D (Craignure) (39.82) (38.05) 00:30
15D G&M Mechanical Services - Service — Out - - 01:14
RZ Refuel - Salen - (8.62)
8 Distance to next refuel (15.30) (5.74) ';
16 Electrical Switchgear Services - 13.94 00:34 01:48 o
SS16  Glen Aros / Achnadrish - - 01:51 8
SF16 15.30 - @
16A Tobermory - 0.42 00:19 02:23
All cars to return by 05:25
[Leg 3 Totals 55.12 5241 | L
Sunset — Tuath/Clagary/Gle 18:22
Sunrise — Glen / Achnadrish 07:58
TOTALS OF THE RALLY
SS Liaison %
Friday 14 October
Sections 1 &2 -6 SS 38.89 42.85 47.6%
Saturday 15 October
Sections 3,4 &5 -6 SS 51.56 71.57 41.9%
Sections 6 & 7 —4 SS 55.12 52.41 51.3%
Total — 16 SS 145.57 166.83 46.6%
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Symbols used in the Road Book

Time Control

A
@ Special Stage Start ] ( Bridge
Special Stage Finish > Crest
Passage Control = Grid
@ Rescue & Medical Location -1I- Gate
@ Radio Point —H Road Blocked
+#M<C  Service Park = = Track

o

? Traffic Lights
' Care
Tl Two way Competitor Traffic

(Salen) Name not shown on sign

m Direction NOT to follow

Emergency Number 07594 216246

Page 8



Beatson’s Building Supplies Mull Rally 2022

Symbols used in the Road Book

TotziIStanlgaertial Direction Information M”f(s: to
6.26 0.26 Special Stage 22.74
<€ Gravel

7.14 0.88 21.86
When the distance to

7.22 | 0.08 the next instruction is 21.78
0.10 miles or less the
horizontal line is omitted.

7.54 | 0.32 - Road Section 21.46
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SS Shakedown Viking Offshore Duart (E - W)
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SS SS SD Viking Offshore Duart (East - West)

SD Distance Bogey Target 3 Minutes
TOIIZiIStan;;’tial Direction Information M”gé to
: SS
0.00 | 0.00 ®: @ Shakedown 1.43
Viking Offshore
@ Duart (E-W)
1
0.64 | 0.64 o Chicane 0.79
2]
0.95 | 0.31 Kilpatrick 0.48
3]
Flying Finish
1.43 0.48 .1 0.00
4
158 | 0.15 \ @ SF SD
5|
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NOTES
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RS SF SD Duart (E-W) TSL Holding Area - In
SD 0.21 Miles

Distance . . . Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information FE

0.00 | 0.00 \. SF SD 0.21

0.15 | 0.15 ‘{ Join Main Road 0.06
0.18 | 0.03 l—» TSL Quarry 0.03
3

Holding Area - In

0.21 | 0.03 0.00

Await Marshal's
instructions

R Emergency Number 07594 216246 Page 13




NOTES

Emergency Number 07594 216246 Page 14



RS | TSL Holding Area - Out SD Duart (W-E)
SD 0.18 Miles

Totgismnlfaertial Direction Information M”EE to
0.00 0.00 Holding Area - Out 0.18
1
0.03 | 0.03 0.15
2
: SS
0.18 | 0.15 @ . Shakedown 0.00
Duart (W-E)
3
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SS Shakedown Viking Offshore Duart (W - E)
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SS

SS SD Viking Offshore Duart (West - East)

SD Distance Bogey Target 3 Minutes
Tmz:Stan;aemal Direction Information M”E; to
® =
Shakedown
0.00 | 0.00 ®- @ Viking Offshore 1.43
Duart (W-E)
0.48 | 0.48 % Kilpatrick 0.95
0.79 | 0.31 % Chicane 0.64
1.43 | 0.64 ] Flying Finish 0.00
158 | 0.15 { (% sFs0
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Ledaig Car Park, Tobermory
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RS |TCO Start- Tobermory

TC1 Tobermory

0 Distance Time 0 hr 03 min Speed 2.60 Mph
Distance . . . Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information TC
0.00 | 0.00 ;I; TCO 0.13
1
= Caution - Cars from
0.06 | 0.06 Left 0.07
Keep Right
2
0.13 | 0.07 ] TC1 0.00
3
R Emergency Number 07594 216246 Page 19




SS 1 Motorwise - Tobermory

© Open Street Map
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SS SS1

Motorwise - Tobermory

1 Distance 0.89 Miles T[N O Min 43 Sec EEREIC[ 3 Minutes
Distance . . - Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information EE
SS1
0.00 | 0.00 Motorwise - Tobermory | 0.89
N 56° 37.322"' W 06° 04.160'
/lIshears.photocopy.swordfish
Chicane
0.05 0.05 Clock Tower 0.84
0.14 0.09 0.75
0.20 0.06 0.69
0.29 0.09 0.60
0.35 0.06 0.54
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SS

SS1 Motorwise - Tobermory

1 Distance 0.89 Miles Bogey Target 3 Minutes
Distance . - . Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information FE
0.39 0.04 0.50
7
A
0.44 0.05 0.45
o
8
0.47 0.03 + 0.42
9
0.51 | 0.04 Vj’ 0.38
10
0.80 0.29 % @ Sp'lt Junction 0.09
11
‘@ Flying Finish
0.89 0.09 ° N 56° 37.193"' W 06° 04.683' 0.00
/llclaims.resources.lousy
12
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SS

SS1 Motorwise - Tobermory

1 Distance 0.89 Miles T[N O Min 43 Sec EEREIC[ 3 Minutes
Distance . - . Miles to
Total | Partial Direction Information FE
I SF1
1.02 | 013 . @
N 56° 37.145' W 06° 04.530'
/l/departure.demoted.fortress
13
R Emergency Number 07594 216246 Page 23




NOTES
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RS

SF1 Tobermory

TC 2 Tobermory / Mishnish Lochs

1 Distance 0.39 Miles Time 0 hr 08 min Speed 2.93 Mph
Distance . - . Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information TC
I SF1
0.00 | 00.00 . 0.39
N 56° 37.145' W 06° 04.530'
/lldeparture.demoted.fortress
1
0.06 | 0.06 |? (Tobermory) 0.33
2
0.09 | 0.03 TQ/ 0.30
3
Cars emerging from
0.32 | 0.23 Right 0.07
Keep Left
4
0.39 | 0.07 . TC2 0.00
3
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SS 2 Tobermory Campsite - Tobermory/Mishnish Lochs

"

© Crown Copyright and database rights 2022. Ordnance Survey Licence No. 100015220
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SS SS 2 Tobermory Campsite - Tobermory / Mishnish Lochs

2 Distance 7.33 Miles T[N 5 Min 52 Sec EEREIC[ 15 Minutes
Distance . . - Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information EE
SS2
Tobermory Campsite -
0.00 | 0.00 Tobermory / Mishnish 7.33
Lochs
N 56° 37.322' W 06° 04.160"
/lIshears.photocopy.swordfish
Chicane
0.05 0.05 Clock Tower 7.28
0.14 0.09 7.19
0.20 0.06 7.13
0.29 0.09 7.04
0.35 0.06 6.98
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SS

SS 2 Tobermory Campsite - Tobermory / Mishnish Lochs

2 Distance Bogey Target 15 Minutes
Distance . - . Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information FE
0.39 | 0.04 6.94
7
A
0.44 | 0.05 6.89
([ )
8
0.47 | 0.03 + 6.86
9
0.51 | 0.04 \’ 6.82
10
0.80 | 0.29 ‘T @ Split Junction 6.53
11
2.80 | 2.00 4.53
12
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SS

SS 2 Tobermory Campsite - Tobermory / Mishnish Lochs

2 Distance 7.33 Miles T[N 5 Min 52 Sec EEREIC[ 15 Minutes
Distance . - . Miles to

Total | Partial Direction Information FE
444 | 164 @ Fish Farm 2.89

13
518 | 0.74 [2 Loch Torr 215

14

Froact

6.74 | 156 /\1 0.59

15

‘§ Flying Finish
7.33 | 0.59 - [N se 35337 woee ro7ez) | 0-00
/llexacts.grandest.winning
16
I SF 2
7.49 | 0.16 e @
N 56° 35.384' W 06° 11.010"
[///uppermost.group.painter
17
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RS SF 2 Tobermory / Mishnish Lochs TC 3 Calgary Bay

2 Distance 0.83 Miles Time 0 hr 10 min Speed 4.98 Mph

Distance . . . Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information TC
I SF 2
0.00 0.00 0.83
- [N 56° 35.384' W 06° 11.010'
@ /lluppermost.group.painter
1
I PC 2
0.10 0.10 ' ‘ 0.73
Calgary
Ulva Ferry T
2 Gruline

]( Calgary 5
Ulva Ferry 15
0.22 | 0.12 0 Gruline 29 0.61
B8073
3
0

0.70 | 0.48 \1 (gaslgggv 4 0.13
4

0.83 | 0.13 . TC 3 0.00
5
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SS 3 Spotless Property Services - Calgary Bay
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SS

SS 3 Spotless Property Services - Calgary Bay

3 BISEGIII 10.90 Miles Bogey Target 22 Minutes
TOIIZiIStan;:rtial Direction Information M”gé to
® =
Spotless Property
0.00 | 0.00 @ Services - Calgary Bay | 10.90
@ ’ N 56° 34.928' W 06° 11.631'
@ /lIrabble.subway.rocker
1
163 | 1.63 VT Penmore Mill 007
2]
247 | 0.84 % 8.43
3]
3.72 | 1.25 \_ Sunipol 7.18
4
420 | 0.48 ‘T @ Calgary Beach 6.70
5]
6.36 | 2.16 /[/ Ensay 454
6]
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SS SS 3 Spotless Property Services - Calgary Bay

3 BISEGIII 10.90 Miles T[N S Min 44 Sec EEREIC[ 22 Minutes

Distance Miles to

Total Partial Direction Information FE

Chicane

©dD

7.55 | 1.19 3.35

Larach Mhor

‘§ Flying Finish

10.90 | 2.12

8.78 | 1.23 ‘] Burg 2.12
’f

. [N 56° 31.860' W 06° 13.150" ] 0.00

/llundercuts.themes.hampers

4[- @
< SF3
11.07 | 0.17 ~ @
[N 56° 31.857' W 06° 12.900'
/lInags.remission.bravery

10
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RS | SF3 cCalgary Bay

TC 4 Loch Tuath

3 Distance 0.21 Miles Time 0 hr 10 min Speed 1.26 Mph

Distance . - . Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information TC

So I SF 3
0.00 | 0.00 o 0.21
N 56° 31.857' W 06° 12.900'
/lInags.remission.bravery
\
\
0.07 | 0.07 . PC3 0.14
0.21 0.14 TC 4 0.00
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SS 4 Groundwater Lift Trucks - Loch Tuath
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SS SS 4 Groundwater Lift Trucks - Loch Tuath

4 BISEGII 10.35 Miles T[N S Min 17 Sec EEREIC[ 21 Minutes

Distance Miles to

Total Partial Direction Information EE

SS4
Groundwater Lift

Trucks - Loch Tuath 10.35
[N 56° 31.726' W 06° 12.548']

0.00 | 0.00 >

/llroost.unless.broached

@.
CHCICIC

2.99 | 2.99 ) Eas Fors 7.36
JIE

453 | 154 }0 Chicane 5.82
(}

©dD

Chicane
4.64 0.11 Ulva School 571
4
7.14 | 2.50 Killiemor 3.21
5]
- ‘g Flying Finish
10.35| 3.21 N 56° 30.017' W 06° 00.559' 0.00
] [ /llswim.worldwide.jumbled
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SS SS 4 Groundwater Lift Trucks - Loch Tuath

4 BISEGII 10.35 Miles T[N S Min 17 Sec EEREIC[ 21 Minutes

Distance . - . Miles to
Total | Partial Direction Information FE

SF 4
Killiechronan
10.61 | 0.26 N M
' N 56°29.941' W 06° 00.218'
/llprofessed.points.bags
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RS

SF 4 Loch Tuath

TC 4A Fishnish Regroup - In

4 Distance Time 0 hr 23 min Speed 18.68 Mph
Totlz\:Stan;:rtial Direction Information M”-?(s: to
0.00 0.00 Killiechronan 716

N 56° 29.941' W 06° 00.218'
[///professed.points.bags
1
0.78 | 0.78 y Salen 22 6.38
B 8305
Tobermory 12
(A848)
2
2.98 | 2.20 ?[ (Salen) 4.18
3
ﬁ MacDonalds Filling
3.19 | 0.21 [ Station 3.97
Vital Equipment
Refuel Zone
4
Salen
Hotel v@
[ |
3.25 0.06 ‘ 3.91
5
ﬁ Pennygowan Holiday
Park
530 205 — Gulf Race Fuels and 186
- Self Refuel Zone
| . .
5 Reset trip on exit
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RS SF 4 Loch Tuath TC 4A Fishnish Regroup - In

4 Distance 7.16 Miles Time 0 hr 23 min Speed 18.68 Mph

Distance Miles to

Total Partial Direction Information TC

Tl Forestry Commission Scotland

O, "~
A

7.02 | 1.72 [ Fishnish Timber Pier || 0.14
7 Onto Gravel
TC 4A
7.16 | 0.14 ©) o 0.00
Regroup - In
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RS

TC 4B Fishnish Regroup - Out

TC 4C Craignure Service A-In

4B Distance 7.01 Miles Time Speed 17.53 Mph
Distance . - . Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information TC
TC 4B
0.00 0.00 . 7.01
Regroup - Out
1
0.11 0.11 \ Rejoin Main Road 6.90
1
1
> é
Media Zone (Craignure)
TC 4C
7.01 | 6.90 ? Service A-In 0.00
G&M Mechanical
3 Services
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RS

TC 4D Craignure Service A - Out

TC 5 Loch Kinloch

4D Distance Time Speed 28.68 Mph
Totlz\:StanF(’:aertial Direction Information M”-?(S: to
TC 4D
0.00 | 0.00 . Service A - Out 16.73
G&M Mechanical
Services
. Gruline B8035
16.68 | 16.68 0.05
to Salen
16.73 | 0.05 .[ TC5 0.00
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SS 5 Road Trip Motorhomes - Loch Kinloch
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SS SS 5 Road Trip Motorhomes - Loch Kinloch

5 Distance 4.63 Miles T[N 3 Min 43 Sec EEREIC[ 10 Minutes
Distance - . - Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information EE
@ SS5
Road Trip Motorhomes
0.00 | 0.00 @ - Loch Kinloch 4.63
-l N 56° 23.467' W 05° 58.761'
@ Illkeepers.crypt.handbook
1
1.97 1.97 \ 2.66
2]
@ Tiroran
4.01 2.04 . . 0.62
Tightened Junction and
(] around Triangle
3]
Balevulin
Flying Finish
4.63 0.62 0.00
. N 56° 23.390' W 06° 04.352'
. [///jacuzzi.aliens.hired ]
4
I SF5
4.87 | 0.24 . @
N 56° 23.561" W 06° 04.580"
/llprude.crossings.shifters
5]
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RS SF 5 Loch Kinloch

TC 6 Knock

5 Distance Time 0 hr 22 min Speed 17.32 Mph
Distance . - . Miles to
Total | Partial Direction Information TC
I SF5
0.00 | 0.00 . 6.35
N 56° 23.561' W 06° 04.580'
/llprude.crossings.shifters
1
496 | 4.96 . PC5 1.39
[ |
2
6.35 | 1.39 1 TC6 0.00
3
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SS 6 Salen Pier Holidays - Knock

Eacllzarran

& N
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SS

SS 6 Salen Pier Holidays - Knock

6 Distance 4,79 Miles T[N 3 Min 50 Sec EEREIC[ 10 Minutes
Distance . . . Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information EE
@ SS 6
Salen Pier Holidays -
0.00 | 0.00 ®- @ Knock 4.79
N 56° 26.975' W 06° 05.756'
@ /llsweetener.compiler.exits
0.92 | 0.92 A Derryguaig 3.87
L\
\
2.49 | 1.57 Chicane 2.30
4.48 | 1.99 Chicane 0.31
‘@ Flying Finish
4.79 031 N 56° 28.720' W 05° 59.878' 0.00
/llmeaty.munch.pupils
I SF 6
501 | 0.22 @
N 56° 28.726' W 05° 59.535'
/llroughest.eternity.stared
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RS SF 6 Knock TC 6A Salen Hotel

6 Distance 3.97 Miles Time 0 hr 24 min Speed 9.93 Mph

Distance . - . Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information TC
- ‘ SF 6
0.00 | 0.00 ' 3.97
N 56° 28.726' W 05° 59.535'
[///roughest.etemity.stared
1
144 | 1.44 PC 6 253
2
3.64 | 2.20 0 (Salen) 0.33
3

3.91 | 0.27 ‘ 0.06

3.97 | 0.06 TC6A 0.00
Early Check In

permitted - Request
your Due Time

] Media Zone
Salen
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BEATSON'S BUILDING SUPPLIES
MULL RALLY

ROAD BOOK

Leg 2
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Salen Restart
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RS TC 6B Restart - Salen TC 7 Loch Tuath / Hill Road 1
6B Distance 3.32 Miles Time Speed 13.28 Mph
Distance . . . Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information TC
Salen
Hotel
0.00 0.00 10 TC 6B 3.32
1
Gruline 21p
Kinloch 21
(=] B 8035
0.05 0.05 Ulva Ferry 9 3.27
(B8073)
2
252 | 2.47 }—‘ 0.80
3
3.32 0.80 TC7 0.00
Killiechronan
4
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SS 7 Inverlussa Marine Services - Loch Tuath / Hill Road 1
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SS

SS 7 -9 Inverlussa Marine Services - Loch Tuath / Hill Road 1 & 2

Distance Bogey Target 30 Minutes
Distance . . . Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information EE
@ SS7-9
Inverlussa Marine
0.00 | 0.00 @ . @ Services - Loch Tuath / | 14.69
7 Hill Road 1 & 2
’ @ N 56° 30.021' W 06° 00.459"
/lllaugh.daring.sharpened
3.36 | 3.36 Killiemor 11.33
@ Chicane
5.86 2.50 Ulva School 8.83
753 | 1.67 Eas Fors 7.16
10.63 | 3.10 @ Torloisk 4.06
1249 | 1.86 2.20
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SS SS 7 -9 Inverlussa Marine Services - Loch Tuath / Hill Road 1 & 2
BISEGII 14.69 Miles T[N 11 Min 46 Sec EEREIC[ 30 Minutes
Distance . - . Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information FE
14.16 | 1.67 0.53
7
.s Flying Finish
14.69 | 0.53 ’ N 56° 34.700' W 06° 11.288' 0.00
/llringside.helping.dine
8
I SF7-9
14.86 | 0.17 . ®
N 56° 34.827' W 06° 11.332"
/lIrevised.hindering.hexes
9
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RS SF7-9 LochTuath/HillRoad1&2 | TC8-10 Achnadrish1 & 2

Distance 0.81 Miles Time 0 hr 10 min Speed 4.86 Mph

Distance Miles to

Total Partial Direction Information TC

0.50 | 0.45 PC7-9 0.31

0.05 | 0.05 ( 0.76

I SF7-9
0.00 | 0.00 . 0.81
N 56° 34.827' W 06° 11.332'
[///revised.hindering.hexes
|

Bellachroy 0.19

0.62 | 0.12 ; l

0.70 | 0.08 { 0.11

081 | 0.11 '[ TC8-10 0.00
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-Achnadrish 1 & 2

ining

SS8-10 Duffy Skyl
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SS

SS 8- 10 Duffy Skylining - Achnadrish 1 & 2

8 - 10 EBIEENE Bogey Target 14 Minutes
TotziIStan;:rtial Direction Information M”gé to
@ SS8-10
Duffy Skylining -
0.00 | 0.00 ®: @ Achnadrish 1 & 2 6.64
N 56° 35.337' W 06° 10.792"
@ [///exacts.grandest.winning ]
1

0.57 | 0.57 ( 6.07

2]
213 | 156 - _/ Loch Torr 4.51

3]
2.86 | 0.73 - *FV @ Fish Farm 3.78

4
452 | 1.66 A\l 2.12

5|

X Salen 10

6.51 1.99 Iﬂ A 848 ) 0.13

6]
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SS SS 8-10 Duffy Skylining - Achnadrish 1 & 2

8 - 10 EBIEENE 6.64 Miles T[N 5 Min 19 Sec EEREIC[: 14 Minutes
Distance . - . Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information FE
‘§ Flying Finish
e 0.13 : N 56° 37.193' W 06° 04.683' 0.00
/llclaims.resources.lousy
I SF8-10
6.77 | 0.13 @

N 56° 37.145' W 06° 04.530'
/lldeparture.demoted.fortress

)
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RS SF 8-10 Achnadrish1 &2 TC 8A - 10A Service B & C - Out

8-10 Distance 3.11 Miles Time 0 hr 30 min Speed 6.22 Mph

Distance . . . Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information TC
I SF8-10
0.00 | 0.00 . 3.11
[N 560 37.145' W 06° 04.530" ]
/lldeparture.demoted.fortress
1
’i (Tobermory)
0.06 | 0.06 ? 3.05
PC8& 10
2
N
7\

0.09 | 0.03 [ & 3.02

TC 8A - 10A
Service B & C - Out 0.00

3.11 | 3.02

G&M Mechanical
4 Services

I
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RS TC 8A - 10A Service B & C - Out TC 8B - 10B Fishnish Regroup - In
SA-10A B ENTE Time 0 hr 32 min Speed 20.85 Mph
Distance . - . Miles to
Total | Partial Direction Information TC
TC 8A - 10A
0.00 | 0.00 . Service B& C-Out | 11.12
G&M Mechanical
1 Services
N Craignure 13
478 | 4.78 ] [ A848 (A849) 6.34
2
6.98 | 2.20 Q (Salen) 4.14
3
ﬁ 0.06 miles to right
MacDonalds Filling
715 | 017 = Station 3.97
Vital Equipment
Refuel Zone
4
Salen
Hotel
7.21 | 0.06 [ ] Tl 3.91
5
ﬁ Pennygowan Holiday
Park
9.26 205 — Gulf Race Fuels and 1.86
' ' - Tl Self Refuel Zone '
L . .
5 Reset trip on exit
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RS TC 8A - 10A Service B & C - Out TC 8B - 10B Fishnish Regroup -

SA-10A BEDISENEEN 11.12 Miles Time 0 hr 32 min Speed 20.85 Mph

Distance . . . Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information TC
4
7
10.98 | 1.72 ' |_Fishnish Timber Pier 0.14
0
7 Onto Gravel
TC 8B - 10B
11.12 | 0.14 ©) o 0.00
Regroup -
8

After TC 8B turn to Page 67 for TC 8C and the routeto TC 9

After TC 10C turn to Page 69 for TC 10C and the route to TC 11
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RS | TC8C Fishnish Regroup - Out TC 9 Loch Tuath / Hill Road 2

8C Distance 7.15 Miles Time 0 hr 18 min Speed 23.83 Mph

Distance . . i Miles to
Total | Partial Direction Information Te
TC 8C
0.00 | 0.00 . 215
Regroup - Out
1
0.11 | 011 / Tl Rejoin Main Road 204
1
]
2 é
3.57 3.46 ?[ Tl (Salen) 358

Gruline 21y
Kinloch 21
B8035

Ulva Ferry 9
ﬂ (B8073)

‘#
6.35 | 2.47 }—0 0.80
5

7.15 | 0.80 L TC9 0.00

3.88 | 0.31 3.27

E Killiechronan

Turn back to Page 57 for SS 9
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SS 9 Inverlussa Marine Services - Loch Tuath / Hill Road 2
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RS | TC 10C Fishnish Regroup - Out TC 11 Ben More 1

10C Distance 7.82 Miles Time 0 hr 20 min Speed 23.46 Mph

Distance . . . Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information TC
TC 10C
0.00 | 0.00 . 7.82
Regroup - Out
1
0.11 0.11 / Tl Rejoin Main Road 771
1
1
> é
3.57 | 3.46 ?[ T l (Salen) 4.25
3
Gruline 21y
Kinloch 21
(=] B8035
3.88 | 0.31 Ulva Ferry 9 3.94
ﬂ (B8073)
4
6.35 | 2.47 } 1.47
5
7.82 1.47 . TC 11 0.00
Knock
6
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SS 11 JD Mounsey - Ben More 1

A =5

> o BES :
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SS

SS 11 JD Mounsey - Ben More 1

11 Distance Bogey Target 10 Minutes
Distance . . . Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information EE
@ SS 11
JD Mounsey -
0.00 | 0.00 @ Ben More 1 459
@ N 56° 28.720' W 05° 59.878'
/llmeaty.munch.pupils
0.30 | 0.30 Chicane 4.29
2.29 | 1.99 Chicane 2.30
3.86 | 1.57 ) [ 0.73
4
‘@ Flying Finish
4.59 | 0.73 ° N 56° 26.939' W 06° 05.475' 0.00
/l/fairy.email.quail
5]
I SF 11
478 | 0.19 . @
N 56° 26.975' W 06° 05.756'
/llsweetener.compiler.exits
6]
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RS SF 11 Ben More 1 TC 12 Scridain 1
11 Distance Time 0 hr 22 min Speed 17.86 Mph
Distance . . . Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information TC
I SF 11
0.00 | 0.00 . 6.55
N 56° 26.975' W 06° 05.756'
IlIsweetener.compiler.exits
1
1.45 1.45 ‘-] PC 11 5.10
2
6.55 5.10 .1 TC 12 0.00
3
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SS 12 DA Shanks Forestry & Groundworks - Scridain 1
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SS SS 12 DA Shanks Forestry & Groundworks - Scridain 1

12 Distance 4.31 Miles Bogey 3 Min 27 Sec Target

9 Minutes

Distance

Total Partial

Direction

Information

Miles to
FF

0.00 | 0.00

SS 12

DA Shanks Forestry &
Groundworks -
Scridain 1

N 56° 23.390' W 06° 04.352'
/lljacuzzi.aliens.hired

4.31

0.56 | 0.56

CHCICIC

Tiroran

Around Triangle and
Tightened Junction

3.75

2.65 | 2.09

®

1.66

431 | 1.66

Flying Finish

N 56° 23.485' W 05° 59.244'
/llinserting.open.textiles

0.00

462 | 031

SF 12

N 56° 23.467' W 05° 58.761"
Ilikeepers.crypt.handbook

—
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RS SF 12 Scridain 1

12 DISERII-I 16.51 Miles

TC 12A Craignure

Time 0 hr 37 min Speed

26.77 Mph

Distance

Total Partial

Direction

Information

Miles to
TC

0.00 | 0.00

0.10 | 0.10

SF 12

16.51

N 56° 23.467' W 05° 58.761'
/llkeepers.crypt.handbook

Craignure

s
A849

19
30

16.41

16.51 | 16.41

Media Zone

TC 12A
Early Check

In

permitted. Request
your Due Time

0.00
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BEATSON'S BUILDING SUPPLIES
MULL RALLY

ROAD BOOK

Leg 3
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Salen Restart

ainubresd
wol4

aouenug
ealy BuipjoH
MBI/ UBAION

uels-ay

Page 80

Emergency Number 07594 216246




RS

TC 12B Restart - Salen

TC 13 Loch Tuath/Calgary Bay/Glen Aros

12B Distance Time Speed 13.28 Mph
Distance . . . Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information TC
Salen
Hotel
0.00 | 0.00 . TC 12B 3.32
1
Gruline 21p
Kinloch 21
=] B8035
0.05 | 0.05 Ulva Ferry 9 3.27
(B8073)
2
252 | 2.47 }—‘ 0.80
3
3.32 | 0.80 TC 13 0.00
Killiechronan
4
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SS 13 Screencraft - Loch Tuath / Calgary Bay / Glen Aros
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SS

SS 13 Screencraft - Loch Tuath / Calgary Bay / Glen Aros

13 BISEGII 30.92 Miles Bogey Target 62 Minutes
Distance . . . Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information EE
@ SS 13
Screencraft -
0.00 | 0.00 @ . @ Loch Tuath / Calgary 30.92
7 Bay / Glen Aros
’ @ N 56° 30.021' W 06° 00.459"
/lllaugh.daring.sharpened
3.36 | 3.36 Killiemor 27.56
@ Chicane
5.86 | 2.50 Ulva School 25.06
753 | 1.67 Eas Fors 23.39
10.63 | 3.10 @ Torloisk 20.29
13.20 | 2.57 Burg 17.72
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SS

SS 13 Screencraft - Loch Tuath / Calgary Bay / Glen Aros

13 BISEGII 30.92 Miles Bogey Target 62 Minutes
Distance . - . Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information FE
Chicane
. ®
14.43 | 1.23 A Larach Mhor 16.49
@
7
15.61 | 1.18 f[/ Ensay 15.31
8
17.78 | 2.17 - r @ Calgary Beach 13.14
9
18.27 | 0.49 ‘{ Sunipol 12.65
10
1951 | 1.24 % 11.41
11
20.35 | 0.84 \( Penmore Mill 10.57
12
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SS SS 13 Screencraft - Loch Tuath / Calgary Bay / Glen Aros

13 BISEGII 30.92 Miles Bogey Target 62 Minutes
T0t2:5tan|;:aertial Direction Information M”SE to
2219 | 1.84 [\ Hill Road 8.73
13
22.67 | 0.48 —l_’j ( @ Dervaig 8.25
14
24.73 | 2.06 [,—’ Druimnacroish 6.19
15
26.84 | 2.21 2 @ Achnacraig 3.98
A
i
16
29.19 | 2.25 == ~ 1.73
~
17
‘@ Flying Finish
30.92 | 1.73 - N 56° 31.989' W 06° 01.377' 0.00
/llcontrived.prevents.eyelash
18
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SS

SS 13 Screencraft - Loch Tuath / Calgary Bay / Glen Aros

13 BISEGII 30.92 Miles T[N 24 Min 45 SecREC[=; 62 Minutes
Distance . - . Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information FE
I SF 13
31.08 | 0.16 o @
; N 56° 32.035' W 06° 01.110"
/llhaunt.patrolled.scenes
19
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RS

SF 13 Loch Tuath/Calgary Bay/Glen Aros | TC 14 Ben More 2

13 Distance Time Speed 16.67 Mph
Distance . - . Miles to
Total | Partial Direction Information TC
I SF 13
0.00 | 0.00 ._". 11.39
) N 56° 32.035' W 06° 01.110'
/llhaunt.patrolled.scenes
1
0 Craignure 13
1.74 | 1.74 % A 848 (A 849) 9.65
2
3.12 | 1.38 ?1 (Salen) 8.27
3
ﬁ 0.06 miles to right
MacDonalds Filling
—x Station
3.29 | 0.17 - 8.10
Vital Equipment
Refuel Zone
4
Salen
Hotel Turn about via car park
3.35 0.06 B if the Pennygowan 8.04
Refuel Zone is not
required. Rejoin at Box
5 8 on the next page
Pennygowan Holiday
ﬁ Park
:: Gulf Race Fuels and
5.40 | 2.05 Self Refuel Zone 5.99
[ |
Reset trip on exit and
6 return to Salen
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RS SF 13 Loch Tuath/Calgary Bay/Glen Aros | TC 14 Ben More 2

13 Distance Time Speed 16.67 Mph
Distance . . . Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information TC
7.14 | 1.74 ?[ T l (Salen) 4.25
7
Gruline 21
Kinloch 21
I~ B8035
7.45 | 0.31 Ulva Ferry 9 3.94
H (B8073)
8
9.92 | 2.47 } 1.47
9
11.39 | 1.47 . TC 14 0.00
Knock
10
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SS 14 JD Mounsey - Ben More 2

A =5

> o BES :
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SS

SS 14 JD Mounsey - Ben More 2

14 Distance Bogey Target 10 Minutes
Distance . . . Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information EE
@ SS 14
JD Mounsey -
0.00 | 0.00 @ Ben More 2 459
@ N 56° 28.720' W 05° 59.878'
/llmeaty.munch.pupils
0.30 | 0.30 Chicane 4.29
2.29 | 1.99 Chicane 2.30
3.86 | 1.57 ) [ 0.73
4
‘@ Flying Finish
4.59 | 0.73 ° N 56° 26.939' W 06° 05.475' 0.00
/l/fairy.email.quail
5]
I SF 14
478 | 0.19 . @
N 56° 26.975' W 06° 05.756'
/llsweetener.compiler.exits
6]
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RS SF 14 Ben More 2 TC 15 Scridain 2
14 Distance Time 0 hr 22 min Speed 17.86 Mph
Distance . . . Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information TC
I SF 14
0.00 | 0.00 . 6.55
N 56° 26.975' W 06° 05.756'
IlIsweetener.compiler.exits
1
1.45 1.45 ‘-] PC 14 5.10
2
6.55 5.10 .1 TC 15 0.00
3
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SS 15 DA Shanks Forestry & Groundworks - Scridain 2
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SS SS 15 DA Shanks Forestry & Groundworks - Scridain 2

15 Distance 4.31 Miles Bogey 3 Min 27 Sec Target

9 Minutes

Distance

Total Partial

Direction

Information

Miles to
FF

0.00 | 0.00

SS 15
DA Shanks Forestry &
Groundworks -

Scridain 2

N 56° 23.390' W 06° 04.352'
/lljacuzzi.aliens.hired

4.31

0.56 | 0.56

CHCICIC

Tiroran

Around Triangle and
Tightened Junction

3.75

2.65 | 2.09

®

1.66

431 | 1.66

Flying Finish

N 56° 23.485' W 05° 59.244'
/llinserting.open.textiles

0.00

462 | 031

SF 15

N 56° 23.467' W 05° 58.761"
Ilikeepers.crypt.handbook

—
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RS

SF 15 Scridain 2

TC 15A TSL Regroup - In

15 Distance Time Speed 27.32 Mph
Distance . . . Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information TC
I SF 15
0.00 | 0.00 15.48
° N 56° 23.467' W 05° 58.761'
/llkeepers.crypt.handbook
1
PC 15
(e
0.10 | 0.10 ) Craignure 19 15.38
( Salen 30
A849
2
15.45 | 15.35 4_1 TSL Quarry 0.03
3
TC 15A
15.48 | 0.03 . 0.00
Regroup In
4
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RS | TC15B TSL Regroup - Out TC 15C Service D - In
15B Distance 1.26 Miles Time 0 hr 17 min Speed 4.45 Mph
Distance . - . Miles to
Total | Partial Direction Information TC
TC 15B
0.00 | 0.00 1.26
Regroup Out
1
Media Zone (Craignure)
TC 15C
1.26 | 1.26 Service D - In 0.00
G&M Mechanical
2 Services
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RS

TC 15D Service D - Out

TC 16 Glen Aros / Achnadrish

15D Distance Speed 24.60 Mph
Totlz\:Stan;:rtial Direction Information M”-?(s: to
TC 15D
0.00 | 0.00 Service D - Out 13.94
7 G&M Mechanical
Services
I’ Pennygowan Holiday
[ | Park
— Gulf Race Fuels and
8.62 | 862 - Self Refuel Zone 532
Reset trip on exit
10.34 | 1.72 ?1 (Salen) 3.60
ﬁ 0.06 miles to right
— MacDonalds Filling
10.65 | 0.31 S ns Station 3.29
Vital Equipment
Refuel Zone
- ,
12.19 | 1.54 Dl/ Dervaig 10 }) 1.75
13.94 | 1.75 N TC 16 0.00
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SS

SS 16 Electrical Switchgear Services - Glen Aros / Achnadrish

16 Distance Bogey Target 31 Minutes
Distance . . - Miles to
Total | Partial Direction Information EE
@ SS 16
Electrical Switchgear
0.00 | 0.00 @, @ Services - Glen Aros/ | 15.30
Achnadrish
@ N 56° 31.989' W 06° 01.377'
1 /llcontrived.prevents.eyelash
-
1.73 1.73 —%’ 13.57
2]
n .
3.98 | 2.25 \ @ Achnacraig 11.32
\
1
3]
6.19 221 { Druimnacroish 9.11
-,
’,
4
: @
‘ .
8.25 | 2.06 /l/' @ Dervaig 7.05
5]
8.37 | 0.12 / I] Bellachroy 6.93
6]
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SS SS 16 Electrical Switchgear Services - Glen Aros / Achnadrish

16 DISEU[LIN 15.30 Miles ERLEANN 12 Min 15 Sec BEREI= 31 Minutes

Distance . - . Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information FE
8.45 | 0.08 6.85
7

9.23 | 0.78 [ 6.07
8

10.79 | 1.56 - _/ Loch Torr 451
9

1152 | 0.73 ,*FV @ Fish Farm 3.78
10

13.18 | 1.66 2.12
11

S
Salen 10

15.17 | 1.99 Iﬂ A 848 ) 0.13

12
0.13D Emergency Number 07594 216246 Page 104




SS SS 16 Electrical Switchgear Services - Glen Aros / Achnadrish

16 BISEGI 15.30 Miles T[N 12 Min 15 SecREC[= 31 Minutes
Distance . - . Miles to
Total | Partial Direction Information FE
‘§ Flying Finish
1530 | 0.13 * N 56° 37.193' W 06° 04.683' 0.00
/llclaims.resources.lousy
13
I SF 16
15.43 | 0.13 . ®
N 56° 37.145' W 06° 04.530'
/lldeparture.demoted.fortress
14
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RS SF 16 Glen Aros / Achnadrish TC 16A Tobermory - Finish

16 Distance 0.42 Miles Time 0 hr 19 min Speed 1.33 Mph

Distance . . . Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information TC
SF 16
0.00 0.00 . 0.42
[N 560 37.145' W 06° 04.530" ]
/lldeparture.demoted.fortress
1
0.06 | 0.06 |? (Tobermory) 0.36
2
0.09 | 0.03 TQ/ 0.33
3
0.32 0.23 > 0.10
o
4
TC 16A
Finish
0.42 0.10 ®) 0.00
Early Check In
permitted - Request
your Due Time
5
6
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2022 BEATSON'S BUILDING SUPPLIES
MULL RALLY

ALTERNATIVE
ROAD BOOK
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RS

TC O Tobermory

TC 3 Calgary Bay

1&2 ENGCHENEERETITE Distance | 18.96 Miles Time 0 hr 44 min
Distance . . . Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information TC
0.00 | 0.00 {. i TCO 18.96
1
0.06 | 0.06 ‘ 18.90
2
Salen 9
=N A848
030 | 0.24 — Craignure 21 18.66
lona Ferry 53
(A849)
3
8.16 | 7.86 q[\‘ Dervaig 10} 10.80
4
Calgary 5
Ao Ulva Ferry 15
18.35 | 10.19 VoY Gruline 29 0.61
B 8073
5
Calgary 4
18.83 | 0.48 qﬂ ( B 8073 0.13
6
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RS |TCO Tobermory

TC 3 Calgary Bay

1&2 WFNIEHENERREIITE Distance | 18.96 Miles Time 0 hr 44 min
Distance . . . Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information TC
18.96 | 0.13 . TC3 0.00
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RS |TC3 Calgary Bay TC 4 Loch Tuath
3 Alternative Route Distance | 4.40 Miles Time 0 hr 16 min
Distance . . . Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information TC
.
0.00 | 0.00 Tl TC3 4.40
= -
0.14 0.14 % ﬂ Torloisk ) 4.26
0.89 | 0.75 TZ 351
440 | 3,51 TC 4 0.00
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RS

TC4 Loch Tuath

TC 4A Fishnish Regroup - In

4 Alternative Route Distance | 20.46 Miles Time 0 hr 57 min
Distance . . . Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information TC
©.
0.00 | 0.00 TC 4 20.46
1
351 | 351 %/ 16.95
2
426 | 0.75 {' Tl 16.20
3
4,75 | 0.49 J‘( ﬂ 15.71
4
0 Craignure 13 )
14.94 | 10.19 % A 848 (A 849) 5.52
5
16.32 | 1.38 0 (Salen) 4.14
6
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RS

TC4 Loch Tuath

TC 4A Fishnish Regroup -

4 Alternative Route Distance | 20.46 Miles Time 0 hr 57 min
Distance . - . Miles to
Total | Partial Direction Information TC
lv. 0.06 miles to right
MacDonalds Filling
—x Station
16.49 | 0.17 - 3.97
Vital Equipment
Refuel Zone
7
Salen
Hotel
16.55 | 0.06 Tl 3.91
8
I Pennygowan Holiday
]
Park
18.60 | 2.05 —> Gulf Race Fuels and 1.86
- Tl Self Refuel Zone
[ | _ .
5 Reset trip on exit
! /3\‘
[] Forestry Commission Scotland
20.321| 1.72 ' |_Fishnish Timber Pier 0.14
H
10 Onto Gravel
TC 4A
20.46 | 0.14 ©) o 0.00
Regroup -
11
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RS SS 5 Loch Kinloch TC 6 Knock
5 Alternative Route Distance Time
Distance . . . Miles to
Total | Partial Direction Information TC
No Alternative Route available
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RS TC5 LochKinloch TC 6A Salen Hotel

5 Alternative Route Distance | 27.65 Miles Time 1 hr 00 min
Distance . . . Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information TC

@

27.65

T

—

.
0.00 | 0.00 p
(@) l
Craignure 19
0.05 | 0.05 Tl Salen 30 27.60
A849

<

2
16.46 | 16.41 ?[ Tl (Craignure) 11.19
3
27.40 | 10.94 ?1 T l (Salen) 0.25
4
TC 6A
27.65| 0.25 m|©® Tl Salen Hotel 0.00
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RS TC7/9 Loch Tuath/HillRoad 1&2 | TC8/10 Achnadrish 1&2
VARSI Alternative Route Distance | 15.29 Miles Time 0 hr 39 min
Distance . . . Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information TC
D) *

0.00 0.00 p Tl TC7-9 15.29
Salen 217
B8305

0.78 0.78 Tl Tobermory 12 14.51
(A848)

2.98 | 2.20 ?[ Tl (Salen) 12.31

Salen
Hotel
[ |
3.25 | 0.27 * ‘ ﬂ 12.04
2 -

479 | 1.54 Dl/ Dervaig 10 }) 10.50

PC7-9
\_|/:> .

14.98 | 10.19 — > Tobermory 8 0.31

B 8073
o
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719 Loch Tuath / Hill Road 1&2

RS |TC
YR Alternative Route

TC 8/10 Achnadrish 1&2

Distance | 15.29 Miles Time 0 hr 39 min
Distance . . . Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information TC
15.10 | 0.12 : o l Bellachroy 0.19
7
15.18 | 0.08 { 0.11
8
15.29 | 0.11 [ TC8-10 0.00
9
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RS |TC8-10 Achnadrish 1&2
8 - 10 FNIEHENNGINTE Distance

SF 8-10 Tobermory Service - in

18.27 Miles Time 0 hr 42 min
Distance . - . Miles to
Total | Partial Direction Information TC
:
0.00 | 0.00 Tl TC8-10 18.27
‘ Calgary
Ulva Ferry T
0.19 | 0.19 = Tl Gruline 18.08
J [ Salen 12
0.31 | 0.12 = ﬂ< Craignure 23 17.96
_ (Tobermory 8
10.50 | 10.19 4 A 848 1.77
17.91| 7.41 ?] T l (Tobermory) 0.36
Dervaig 7
) Calgary M1
18.18 | 0.27 v B 8073 0.09
I TC may relocate to here
- be prepared to Stop !
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RS TC 8-10 Achnadrish 1&2 SF 8-10 Tobermory Service - in
IO Alternative Route Distance | 18.27 Miles Time 0 hr 42 min

Distance . . . Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information TC
18.27 | 0.09 SF8-10 0.00
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RS |TC11-14 Ben More 1&2
IS8 Alternative Route Distance

TC 12 -15 Scridain 1&2

Time
Distance . . . Miles to
Total | Partial Direction Information TC
No Alternative Route available
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RS

TC 11 Ben More 1l

TC 12A Craignure

11 Alternative Route Distance | 15.16 Miles Time 0 hr 35 min
Distance . . . Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information TC
.
0.00 | 0.00 Tl TC 11 15.16
1.44 | 1.44 ?/ Tl e
3.64 | 2.20 0 Tl (Salen) 11.52
Salen
Hotel -
391 | 0.27 ‘ ﬂ 11.25
14.58 | 10.67 ?] (Craignure) 0.58
Media Zone
.
15.16 | 0.58 © TC 12A 0.00
Early Check In
permitted. Request
your Due Time
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RS TC 12 -15 Scridain 1&2 TC 12A - 15A Craignure/TSL Regroup

12 - 15 FNICGETEITE Distance Time
Distance . . . Miles to
Total | Partial Direction Information TC

No Alternative Route available
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RS | TC 13 Loch Tuath/Calgary/Glen Aros | TC 14 Ben More 2
(I Alternative Route Distance | 2.27 Miles Time 0 hr 11 min

Distance . . . Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information TC

.
0.00 | 0.00 © p

TC 13 2.27

Killiechronan

— ©

1

0.78 | 0.78 -I- ﬂ 1.49
2

2.27 | 1.49 . TC 14 0.00
3
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RS TC 14 Ben More 2

TC 15A TSL Regroup - In

14 Alternative Route Distance | 16.45 Miles Time 0 hr 33 min
Distance . . . Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information TC
.
0.00 0.00 Tl TC 14 16.45
1.44 | 1.44 T/ Tl o
3.64 | 2.20 0 Tl (Salen) 12.81
Salen
Hotel -
3.91 | 0.27 ‘ ﬂ 12.54
14.58 | 10.67 0 (Craignure) 1.87
16.42 | 1.84 TSL Quarry 0.03
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RS

TC 14 Ben More 2

TC 15A TSL Regroup - In

14 Alternative Route Distance | 16.45 Miles Time 0 hr 33 min

Distance . . . Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information TC
I TC 15A
16.45 | 0.03 . 0.00
Regroup In
7
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RS |TC 16 Glen Aros/Achnadrish
16 Alternative Route

TC 16A Tobermory - Finish

Distance 8.42 Miles Time 0 hr 35 min
Distance . . . Miles to
Total Partial Direction Information TC
.
0.00 | 0.00 TC 16 8.42
1
_ (Tobermory 8
0.41 | 0.41 4 A 848 8.01
2
7.82 | 7.41 Q (Tobermory) 0.60
3
Al
8.09 | 0.27 0.33
4
8.32 | 0.23 I—V 0.10
5
8.42 | 0.10 . TC 16A 0.00
Finish
6
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2022 BEATSON’S BUILDING SUPPLIES MULL RALLY

ENQUIRY SHEET

Note: This form may be handed to the Competitor Liaison Officer at Rally
Headquarters.

Leg No: Car No:

This Enquiry relates to:
Special Stage No: OR Liaison to Time Control No :

Nature of Enquiry:

Name of Person lodging Enquiry:

Signature:
Date: Time:
<
ACTION
Name of Official:
Title: Signature:
Date: Time:
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